

## NOTICE \*\*\*\*\*\* NOTICE \*\*\*\*\* NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that four or more members of the Town Council may be in attendance at the "Queen Creek Student Stars" recognition event scheduled for Wednesday May 4 @ 5pm in the Founders Room (Town Hall, 22350 S. Ellsworth Rd).

Dated this 28<sup>th</sup> day of April 2011.

Jennifer F. Robinson, MMC Town Clerk

I, Jennifer F. Robinson, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this  $28^{th}$  day of April 2011, this Notice in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Post Office; 3) Queen Creek Community Center bulletin board.

Jennifer F. Robinson, Town Clerk